STATE OF KANSAS ‘5 'O_‘]"I' - OO\%'S -CORG

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Adavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wiehice, Konery ™ Harper County. SeadD TW7,318 R ge6w (E) W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines NE SE NE
Lease Owner_Imperial 011 of Kansas, Inc.

T
| Lease Name _(Zlarahan Well No. 1
| Office AddressWichita, Kansas =

— — — =~ ——  Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole

|

{ Date well completed September 27, 1057
* Application for plugging filed September 27, 1557
: Applicaticn for plugging approved September 27, lgi'L
i Plugging commenced September 27, 19

: Plugging completed September 27, 1457

E | of oil found,
| I
{

| If 2 producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
Was permission obtaioed from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on ahove .
Section Plat menced? ves
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well  Mr, M. A, Rives, Box 8 ., Pratt, Kansas
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Weﬂ__)'ml’eet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formatjons,
O1IL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

o FORMATION CONTENT FROM T SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT

8-5/8"_| 9-8-5T7

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in fntroducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Filied hole with mud to 250 feet,
Set plug at 250! & cemented with

20 sacks cement,  Filled hole to

30! Set plug at 30' with 1/2 sapk
_ hulls and cemented to _hase of cellar
with 1Q sacks.

(If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet )
Name of P[ugging Contractor. Im’Derial 01 1 Of KanS as 3 Inc .

—-——\—=— =7 —— —p——=]  Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation _NO cOmmercial guantities

Address 780 Fourth National Bullding, Wichita 2, Kansas —
STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY oF__Sedgwick , 88,
Raymongd L. Bacon (employee of owner) or {owner or operater) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on ocath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

aboye.—&escrib’ed well as filed and that the same are true and correct, So help WT. IMPERT (12[4 OE, KANSAS, INC.
: o (Signature)_ BY ¢ \ 242 / ;,.m V-P

780 Fourth National Bldg., Wichita 2, Kansas

(Address)

SUPSCRIBED AND SWORN T0 before me this__ ST day of October , 1027
- : - L
My ission expires December 19, 1960 Notary Public.
L O T

L SED BT L W
BOOK PAGE.. 49 Li.¢. 82




'”lfi-CS?T%-CS:iiﬁs—Chacxa

C._LA_RAHAN' o

NE/4 SE/4 NEI4 of Section 35~ 315-6W Harper County, Kansas

Rigged up Roma.‘ry Tools 9/7757

Tore down _Rotary Tools _91-2_7:/57‘.‘

Ran 8 Jts. (248.56') 8 5/8 Surface Pipe

set @ 258,

ement 2% CcG

Cemented w/175 sacks

FORMATION

Sand o
Shale & shells :

. .Shale, -ghells & rédéeﬂ
Anhydrite & shale .

Lime

_L,ime & shale

Lime
Lime & shale

- K Shale wilime streaks

Shale & lime:
Shale w/lime shells
Shale w/lime

" Shale w/lime streaks

Lime & shale .
Sandy shale '

. .Lime -&"sha}é
- Sand & shale
© Lime & shale

Lime _
Lime & shale

Shale w/lime str'_eaks'

Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & slll,a:ié'

Lime A

Lime & chigrt .
Lime, chert & shale
Lime & shale
Simpson Sand

Sand '

' FROM

E A
.70

810
1070
1115

- 1445

1730
2006
2216
2365
2474
2940
3035
3099
3226
3360

3451

3710
3828

4147
4196
4243

4320
4373
4479
4543
4595
4670
4675

TO

4 70'
. B8

810 .

1070
1115
1445
1730
2006
2216
2365
2474
2940"
3035
3099

. 3226
3360
3451
3710
3828
4147
4196
4243
- 4320
4373
4479
4543
4595
4670
4675

4680 T.D.

-

I, W. M. Barnett, do Berelgy certify that the foregoing log is true and correct,

2 D

Subscribed and sworn te before me this 30th day of Septéimher, 1957

to the best of my kﬁdwledge_-.‘and belief.

My Commission Eéq:.)i‘r.eaz

July 29, 1961

N, tary Public

PLUGGING
flc SEC. 36 131 < éW
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