## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Harper		Coun	ty. Sec35 1	wp.31S Rge.	$\stackrel{\text{GW}}{=}$ $(E)$ $(W)$			
NORTH	Location as "NI	E/CNW&SW&"	or footage fro	om lines NE	SE NE Inc.				
		3							
	Office Address V	Lease Name Claranan Well No. 1 Office Address Wichita, Kansas							
	•	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Cas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole							
i		Date well completed September 27, 1957							
	Application for	Application for plugging filed September 27, 1957							
	Application for				<u>Septemi</u>				
	1	Plugging commenced September 27, 1957 Plugging completed September 27, 1957							
	Plugging compl	eted		. N					
	of oil for	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation No commercial quantities of oil found.							
i !			and data of 1	act production		30			
	i i	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production							
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	ves				- 55 5			
ne of Conservation Agent who su	pervised plugging of thi	s well Mr.	M. A.	Rives, Bo	x 8, Pra	tt, Kansas			
ducing formation	D	Depth to top	Botto	m	Total Depth of	Well 4680 Fee			
w depth and thickness of all wat	ter, oil and gas formation	ıs.							
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	RDS					CASING RECORD			
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TD	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT			
				8-5/8"	9-8-57				
				<del> </del>					
			<del>  -</del> -	<del> </del>	<del> </del>				
			<del> </del>	<u> </u>	<del> </del>				
				<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<u></u>			
		<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>	1	<del>                                     </del>	<del>-</del>			
			<del> </del>						
Describe in detail the manner ntroducing it into the hole. If c feet for each plug	Filled he Set plug	ole with	mud to	250 feet	,	feet to			
ntroducing it into the hole. If c	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 <b>feet</b>	ack	feet to			
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack	feet to			
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack	feet to			
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack	feet to			
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack	feet to			
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack ellar				
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack				
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and	ole with at 250' cement. t plug a	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s	ack ellar				
ntroducing it into the hole. If c	Filled ho Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Se hulls and with 10	ole with at 250' cement. t plug ad cements sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce	ack ellar				
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Filled house set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 marks 10	ole with at 250' cement. t plug ad cement. sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce	cons	CC CERVATION DIVISION Kansas			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10	ole with at 250' cement. t plug ad cement. sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce	COANS	CC CERVATION DIVISION Kansas			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Filled house set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 marks 10	ole with at 250' cement. t plug ad cement. sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce	cons	CC CERVATION DIVISION Kansas			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Filled ho Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 marrial 011 780 Fourth No.	ole with at 250' cement. t plug add cements sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  essary, use BAC as, Inc Buildin	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce  Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit	cows	CC CERVATION DIVISION Kansas			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  me of Plugging Contractor  liress  ATE OF Kansas	Filled ho Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 marrial 011 780 Fourth No.	ole with at 250' cement. t plug ad d cements sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  essary, use BAC as, Inc Buildin	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce	COAS	CC, ERVATION DIVISION BILLION			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  me of Plugging Contractor  liress  ATE OF Kansas  Raymond I	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 for Fourth No. Course Bacon, Course Set.	ole with at 250' cement. t plug ad cements sacks.	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  essary, use BAC as, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce  Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit	COAS	ERIVATION DIVISION SAS			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  ne of Plugging Contractor  lress  ATE OF Kansas  Raymond I  I, being first duly sworn on oath	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 mperial 011 780 Fourth National Jacob Fourth National Accordance (In part of the saction of the sact	ole with at 250' cement. t plug at d cements sacks.  Idescription is need of Kanss ational	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  essary, use BAC as, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce  Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit owner) or (own ents, and matter	COA'S  COA'S  La 2, Kan	Sas  of the above-describe and the log of the			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  me of Plugging Contractor  Iress  ATE OF Kansas  Raymond I  I, being first duly sworn on oath	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 mperial 011 780 Fourth National Jacob Fourth National Accordance (In part of the saction of the sact	ole with at 250' cement. t plug at d cements sacks.  description is need of Kansa ational 1  owledge of the ad correct. So	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  ed to b  ssary, use BAC as, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem help me squ	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce  Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit owner) or (own ents, and matter	COA'S  COA'S  La 2, Kan	Sas  of the above-describe and the log of the			
me of Plugging Contractor dress  ATE OFKansas Raymond I II, being first duly sworn on oath	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 mperial 011 780 Fourth National Jacob Fourth National Accordance (In part of the saction of the sact	ole with at 250' cement. t plug add cements sacks.  I description is nece of Kanss ational 1  ONTY OF Some of Control of	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  eds, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem help me so By:	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit owner) or (own tents, and matter I. IMPERIAL	CONS  CONS  CONS  CONS  Ca 2, Kan  Ca 2, Kan  Consider or operator)  Consider or operator  Consider or operato	Sas  of the above-describe med and the log of the KANSAS, INC.			
me of Plugging Contractordress	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 mperial 011 780 Fourth National Jacob Fourth National Accordance (In part of the saction of the sact	ole with at 250' cement. t plug add cements sacks.  I description is nece of Kanss ational 1  ONTY OF Some of Control of	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  eds, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem help me so By:	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce Kofthis sheet) g. Wichit owner) or (own eents, and matter i. IMPERIAL	CONS  CONS  CONS  CONS  Ca 2, Kan  Ca 2, Kan  Consider or operator)  Consider or operator  Consider or operato	Sas  of the above-describe and the log of the			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  me of Plugging Contractor  Iress  ATE OF Kansas  Raymond I  I, being first duly sworn on oath	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 with 10 set hulls and with 10 set hulls	ole with at 250' cement. t plug add cements sacks.  I description is nece of Kanss ational 1  ONTY OF Some of Control of	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  eds, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem help me so By:	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce Kofthis sheet) g. Wichit owner) or (own eents, and matter i. IMPERIAL	CONS  a 2, Kan  a 2, Kan  a 1, ss.  a 1, ss.  a 2, Kan  a 2, Kan  b 1, ss.  a 2, Kan  contain  contain	Sas  of the above-describe med and the log of the KANSAS, INC.			
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  me of Plugging Contractor  lress  ATE OF	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 with 10 set hulls and with 10 set hulls	ole with at 250' cement. t plug add cements sacks.  I description is need of Kansa ational 1  INTY OF Security of the add correct. So (Signature) 1  780 Four	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  eds, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem help me so By:	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit owner) or (own tents, and matter ional Bld	CONS  a 2, Kan  a 2, Kan  a 1, ss.  a 1, ss.  a 2, Kan  a 2, Kan  b 1, ss.  a 2, Kan  contain  contain	Sas  of the above-describe med and the log of the KANSAS, INC.			
me of Plugging Contractordress	Filled he Set plug 20 sacks 30'. Set hulls and with 10 with 10 with 10 with 10 set hulls and with 10 set hulls	ole with at 250' cement. t plug add cements sacks.  I description is need of Kansa ational 1  INTY OF Security of the add correct. So (Signature) 1  780 Four	mud to & ceme Fille t 30' w ed to b  eds, Inc Buildin edgwick employee of facts, statem help me so By:	250 feet nted with d hole to ith 1/2 s ase of ce Kofthis sheet) g, Wichit owner) or (own tents, and matter ional Bld	CONS  a 2, Kan  a 2, Kan  a 1, ss.  a 1, ss.  a 2, Kan  a 2, Kan  b 1, ss.  a 2, Kan  contain  contain	Sas  of the above-describe med and the log of the KANSAS, INC.			

BOOK PAGE 49 LINE 32

5444

## CLARAHAN #1

NE/4 SE/4 NE/4 of Section 35-31S-6W, Harper County, Kansas

Rigged up Ropary Tools 9/7/57

Tore down Rotary Tools 9/27/57

Ran 8 Jts. (248.56') 8 5/8 Surface Pipe set @ 258'. Cemented w/175 sacks cement, 2% CC

FOR MATION	***		FROM	TO	
Sand			01	701	- 14 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Shale & shells	4		70	258	
Shale, shells & redbe	d	***	258	810	
Anhydrite & shale			810	1070	•
Lime			1070	1115	м
Lime & shale			1115	1 <b>44</b> 5	•
Lime			1445	1730	•
Lime & shale			1730	2006	
Shale w/lime streaks			2006	2216	
Shale & lime			2216	2365	
Shale w/lime shells			2365	2474	
Shale w/lime			2474	2940	
Shale w/lime streaks		•	2940	3035	
Lime & shale		a te taja	3 <b>03</b> 5	3099	
Sandy shale		and the second second	3099	3226	
Lime & shale		The second secon	3226	3360	
Sand & shale	- W		3360	3451	
Lime & shale	*		3451	3710	
Lime			3710	3828	
Lime & shale		••	3828	4147	
Shale w/lime streaks			4147	4196	
Lime & shale			4196	4243	
Lime			4243	4320	
Lime & shale			4320	4373	
Lime		•	4373	4479	
Lime & chert			4479	4543	•
Lime, chert & shale			4543	4595	
Lime & shale	* 4*		4595	4670	
Simpson Sand			4670	4675	
Sand			4675	4680	T. D.
		7			

I, W. M. Barnett, do hereby certify that the foregoing log is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September, 1957

My Commission Expires: July 29, 1961

OCT 9

OCT 9

16-9-1957

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita, Kansas

PLUGGING
FILE SEC 35 T 31 8 6W
BOOK PAGE 49 LINE 32

otary Public